

FOI/LHCH/2015167 Reference

Number:

From: Other

Date: 09 July 2015

Car park use, charges and penalties 2014 Subject:

How many visitor vehicles a week (on average) pay to park vehicles at your trusts Q1

hospital sites?

Q2 How many Parking Charge Notices a week (on average) are being sent or issued to

motorists?

Q3 Of the above figure how many (on average) are cancelled or won on appeal?

What are the charged rates for parking offences / breaches of parking rules? Q4

Q5 Does your Trust operate the following car parking systems to collect car parking

charges?

A] Automatic Number Plate Recognition controlled parking

B) 'Barrier' controlled parking, requiring drivers to purchase a ticket before leaving

C] Another method of collection

If the answer is C please describe this method.

Q6 Are Blue Badge holders required to pay for parking?

If they are please specific the rate or concession rate that applies.

Information not held – in answer to all your questions, on site car parking is managed by A1-6

the Royal Liverpool and Broadgreen University Hospitals NHS Trust.

You may want to consider re-submitting your request to the Royal Liverpool and Broadgreen University Hospitals NHS Trust on the following address: foi@rlbuht.nhs.uk

Some information regarding the Trust's car parking facilities can be found on our website at:

http://www.lhch.nhs.uk/About-Us/parking.aspx